

f
SLP(Crl.)No. 2250-2252 OF 2004
ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2250-2252/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2004 in WP Nos. 1238/04
and order dated 29/04/2004 in WP Nos. 11662 and 12300 of 2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MADURAI GANESAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on f6or hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. F.S.Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the prosecution has decided to withdraw the prosecution case and has filed an Application for withdrawal. Mr. P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel for the Respondents confirms this. Mr. Nariman states that the Special Court feels inhibited by our Order dated 7th May, 2004 which has stayed the proceedings before that Court. We clarify that our Order does not preclude the trial Court from considering whether the prosecution be allowed to be withdrawn. Adjourned for four weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master