

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4801/2004

(From the final judgment and order dated 03/09/2004 in Cr.M.P. No.33 of 2004 in Special CC No.1 of 2003 of the Special Court under POTA at Poonamallee, Chennai)

VAIKO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

with

SLP(Crl.) Nos.2250-2252/2004

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 08/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
State of Tamil NaduMr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.4801/2004.

Leave granted.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent - State. Stay of proceedings, in the meantime.

SLP(Crl.) Nos.2250-2252/2004
Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.4801/2004.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master